M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 03/28/22
CHANGE ORDER #3D
Contractor Name: Best Electrical
Contract Name: Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
Project Name: MVHS Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-118994
Contract Number: C21-109
PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# Amount of
Change
39 Furnish & install a 30 Amp, 277 V branch circuit from panel | N/A | 174 & | $ 3,595.00
HM1 to heat trace controller. This is due to reaching 174.2
maximum cabling length, so a separate circuit is added to
meet manufacturer requirements.
40R | Furnish & install of keyless door hardware for added door N/A N/A |$ 8,832.00
to counselor’s office, per District request.
41 Trench and install 1” conduit, pull box, and backfill for N/A N/A |'$ 19,172.00
future EV charging stations at NW corner of the
building, per District request. District opted to include
underground infrastructure work now rather than after
construction for cost savings/efficiency. Additional EV
charge stations installation schedule and funding source is
to be determined.
42 Replace 1 double duplex receptacle with two single locking | N/A NA |§$ 822.00
receptacles in 2 IDF rooms, with an added circuit at each,
per District IT request.
Total of Change Order #3D $ 32,421.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 4,747,250.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 0.00
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 36,780.00
Change Order #3D Amount: $ 32,421.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 4,816,451.00
%“\{ AR[4

Best

a

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
MVHS Student Services Building
DSA#01-118994

Change Order#3D

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




