M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:

Project Name:

DSA Application Number:
Contract Number:

09/12/22
CHANGE ORDER #5D

Best Electrical

Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
MVHS Student Services Building
01-118994

C21-109

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

PCO #

Description

CCD #

RFI #

Amount of
Change

71

Axis, Hubble lighting, Prudential lighting and other manufacturers
have had price increases for their products since April 2021. A few
light fixtures, about 10 different fixtures, are impacted by these
price increases. This cost escalation is due to unforeseeable
market conditions, and $19,280 is the delta between cost at bid
time and current pricing.

N/A

N/A

$ 19,280.00

72

To aesthetically improve the lighting on the second floor hallways,
luminaire length was increased. Extend/install Axis luminaire type
AV4E,AV5E,AVEE (3 locations) per Architect Supplemental
Information number 36.

N/A

N/A

$ 1,700.00

76

A variable frequency drive (VFD; a device used to control the
rotation speed of an alternating current (AC) electric motor) for the
kitchen exhaust fan was added. The specified kitchen exhaust fan
did not include a VFD, therefore it was added during construction.
Provide wiring (install conduit & pull power to device) and install
device. (The device is purchased by others per Work Directive
37.)

N/A

197
200

$ 6,904.00

77

Per District request, in lieu of demolition of existing concrete pad
and replacement with new, the existing was in good condition
therefore it was re-utilized for the Transformer ‘TA.’” Provide credit
for deleted work.

N/A

230

$ (5,131.00)

78

A Make-up air is designed to "make-up" the air in interior space
that has been removed due to process exhaust fans. This type of
heating ventilation and air conditioning solution pulls in fresh,
tempered air from outside of the building to replace existing air
that cannot be recirculated. Per the Electrical Engineer, the
electrical requirements for one of the make-up air units changed.
Due to this change; Provide a 90 amplification circuit breaker in
lieu of 40 amplifications, along with copper wiring & associated
accessories. A 40 amp breaker has a lower price compared to a
90 amp breaker.

N/A

231

$ 10,181.00

81

WY

The original designed folding partitions were discontinued,
therefore design team had to select a different type. Due to this
change, the lighting system was revised. The additional cost is the
net delta for the changes to lighting per Architect Supplemental
fmation number 42.

N/A

N/A

$ 459.00

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Serving the communities of Mountain View, Fiona Walter

Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

MVHS Student Services Building
Best Electrical Change Order #5D
9/12/2022

83 Extend the 24VAC circuit (volt alternating current-a transformer N/A 325 $ 830.00
that lowers voltage for use in push button circuits) to urinals in two
restrooms. This was not identified on the bid drawings. Provide
and install approximately 10 feet of conduit and wiring to urinals.

Total of Change Order #5D $ 34,223.00

Original Contract Amount: $ 4,747,250.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 0.00 Zero
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 36,780.00
Change Order #3D Amount: $ 32,421.00
Change Order #4D Amount: $ 73,470.00
Change Order #5D Amount: $ 34,223.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 4,924,144.00

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:

Program Manager’s Signature: Date:

Architect’s Signature: Date:

Contractor’s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



