M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

10/16/23

CHANGE ORDER #13D

Contractor Name: Best Electrical

Contract Name: Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
Project Name: MVHS Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-118994

Contract Number: C21-109

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

PCO #

Description

CCD #

RFI #

Amount of
Change

136R1

Provide and install 6 emergency lighting/power control modules
including devices, outlets, and circuitry, (1) dimming switch and
occupancy wall sensor at the second floor of the Student Services
building. These items were not included in the original plans.

N/A

426

$ 11,384.00

143R1

Relocate (18) alarm contacts for double doors at the Student
Services building. Originally the alarm device (magnet) was intended
to be installed in the middle of the mullion (vertical bar in the middle
of double doors) however, these devices were moved to the top of
the door frame as the mullion is not fit to receive the alarm contacts.
Therefore, additional cabling is required to connect the alarm
devices to the door locks and card readers.

N/A

N/A

$ 8,870.00

153

Due to the extended construction schedule, the Electrical Contractor
had to provide additional supervision (on site staff) for a longer
period of time (16 weeks) than the original bid schedule.

N/A

N/A

$ 117,432.00

171

Per code, additional fire sprinkler heads were added in the building
to provide adequate coverage, as a result, Contractor shall provide
and install (6) fire alarm modules, (3 in each fire riser room) along
with associated raceways and cabling to connect those areas to the
building fire alarm. This was unforeseen.

N/A

N/A

$ 9,562.00

174

Modify light fixture flange (7) to allow for proper mounting onto the
soffits, the screws would need to be flush with the fixture, hence the
attachments were altered.

N/A

N/A

$ 1,473.00

180

Extend the call station cabling (area of refuge 2-way communication
system) from the New Classroom (700-800 Wing) to the new
Student Services Building per the response in Request For
Information# 489, and demolish the temporary 2-way communication
system in the Library.

N/A

489

$ 20,020.00

181

Modify (3) wall and floor outlets to accommodate the furniture power
whips, and install two 120V circuits from the electrical panel to the
floor box at open office area.

N/A

511

$ 1,547.00

188

Credit (deductive PCO) for remaining contract allowance, category
D2, per District request.

N/A

N/A

$ (65,000.00)

Total of Change Order #13D

$ 105,288.00

GREEN BUSINESS

Gl ARy Original Contract Amount: $ 4,747,250.00

Change Order #1D Amount: $

0.00

Change Order #2D Amount: $

36,780.00

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Zero

Phone: (650)940-4650




MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Best Electrical

Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
MVHS Student Services Building
10/16/23 — Change Order #13D

Change Order #3D Amount:
Change Order #4D Amount:
Change Order #5D Amount:
Change Order #6D Amount:
Change Order #7D Amount:
Change Order #8D Amount:
Change Order #9D Amount:

Change Order #10D Amount:
Change Order #11D Amount:
Change Order #12D Amount:
Change Order #13D Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

32,421.00

73,470.00

34,226.00

2,074.00

24,388.00

2,453.00

8,715.00

8,698.00

21,386.00

14,345.00

105,288.00

R R0 Rl Rl RO Rl RO d Rl Rad o Ry Ror

5,111,494.00

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

N Ag
o €q

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650




