M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

11/13/23

CHANGE ORDER #14D

Contractor Name: Best Electrical

Contract Name: Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
Project Name: MVHS Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-118994

Contract Number: C21-109

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

PCO #

Description

CCD #

Amount of
RFI # Change

163

Raise and repair 13 existing electrical and data boxes located
in various locations outside of the Student Services building to
accommodate the new concrete. In addition, Contractor shall
run new underground conduit and run power to the new site
light poles. This work is to be tracked via time and materials.

N/A

N/A | $24,444.00

190

Hard wire the irrigation controller at the Student Services
building instead of having this device plug into an outlet. Since
the controller is located outside the building, in order to
prevent this from being disconnected easily, we would like to
hard wire the controller.

N/A

N/A | $ 965.00

GREEN BUSINESS

N Ag
o €q

Total of Change Order #14D $ 25,409.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 4,747,250.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 0.00 Zero
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 36,780.00
Change Order #3D Amount: $ 32,421.00
Change Order #4D Amount: $ 73,470.00
Change Order #5D Amount: $ 34,226.00
Change Order #6D Amount: $ 2,074.00
Change Order #7D Amount: $ 24,388.00
Change Order #8D Amount: $ 2,453.00
Change Order #9D Amount: $ 8,715.00
Change Order #10D Amount:  $ 8,698.00
Change Order #11D Amount:  $ 21,386.00
Change Order #12D Amount:  $ 14,345.00
Change Order #13D Amount:  $ 105,288.00
Change Order #14D Amount:  $ 25,409.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 5,136,903.00

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Best Electrical

Bid Package D, Electrical Trades
MVHS Student Services Building
11/13/23 — Change Order #14D

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




